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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 

December 21, 2021 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

Commissioners: Oath of Office 

CHIEF’S REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
AP Vouchers: 21-02957 to 21-03048; ($483,505.22) 

Approval of Payroll 
December 15, 2021 ($1,120,383.73) 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes –December 9, 2021. 

CORRESPONDENCE 

OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
WSAO Exit Conference 

Action 
Retiree Contracts 
Post-Retirement Contribution Increase 
Board Chair and Vice Chair Appointments 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Paramedic Testing Timeline and Minimum Requirements Adjustment MOU 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Fay/Elmore/Waugh)  
Finance Committee (Elmore/Snyder/Waugh/ Woolery)                          
Policy Committee (Woolery/ Elmore/Edwards/Schaub) 
Contracts Committee (Waugh/Elmore/Fay) 
Shop Committee (Snyder/Edwards / Gagnon/Woolery) 
Strategic Plan Committee (Schaub/Fay/Snyder/Steinruck) 
Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ 
Woolery) 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck) 
Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery) 
Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay) 
Legislative (Elmore/Schaub) 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay) 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting January 13, 2022 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

ADJOURNMENT 

Committee Chair Last Mtg Next 
Mill Creek Fay TBD
Finance Elmore 12/15/21 1/27/22
Contracts Waugh 12/6/21 TBD
Capital Facilities Snyder 11/1/21 TBD
Sno Cnty 911 Waugh 12/16/21 1/20/22
Leadership Schaub 12/1/21 TBD
Sno-Isle Commr. Fay 12/2/21 1/6/22
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT00878 - 12/21/2021 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

300.30ACE EQUIPMENT RENTALS 21-029571969
98102 Trailer Mounted Boom/Man LiŌ Renta Invoice 12/06/2021 Trailer Mounted Boom/Man LiŌ Renta 001-507-522-50-45-00 300.30

239.61ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 21-029580028
300-10094320 Shop Parts Invoice 11/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 41.36
300-10094927 Shop Supplies Invoice 12/13/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 198.25

2,292.60AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 21-029592106
14FY-YY7V-6DHV 3-Tier Wire Shelving Rack Invoice 12/16/2021 3-Tier Wire Shelving Rack 001-507-522-50-35-00 43.11
1HNL-FVYC-C4CY Shop Office Supplies Invoice 12/15/2021 Shop Office Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-03 48.72
1KNG-JHMD-TH1Y Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint Invoice 12/07/2021 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint 500-511-522-60-48-01 17.39
1KYG-XH34-VNWM Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 12/14/2021 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 500-511-522-60-35-00 255.74
1L9F-QNDY-NH9Y Water BƩle/Drinking Fountn - ST71 Trn Invoice 11/16/2021 Water BƩle/Drinking Fountn - ST71 Trn 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,135.26
1R14-JLNK-JTHG Internal Hard Drive (HDD) (x3) Invoice 12/15/2021 Internal Hard Drive (HDD) (x3) 001-513-522-10-35-00 695.16
1YN3-CVXX-443C Shop Parts Invoice 12/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 97.22

210.21ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 21-029600036
I059087-1 HVAC Service Call (Cleaned Flame Sens Invoice 12/08/2021 HVAC Service Call (Cleaned Flame Sens 001-507-522-50-48-00 210.21

182.15ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 21-029610040
656000155158 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 12/09/2021 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 500-511-522-60-41-04 83.59
656000155160 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 12/09/2021 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.39
656000158751 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 12/16/2021 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 500-511-522-60-41-04 82.17
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

15,167.68BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 21-029620065
64138583 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 06/10/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,193.05

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 315.00
64266486 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 08/23/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 601.94

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 431.02
84118651 MedicaƟons Invoice 07/06/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 57.36
84118652 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 07/06/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 19.72

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 4.93
84118653 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/06/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,114.97
84118654 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/06/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 31.06
84118656 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 07/06/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 358.87

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 180.72
84214413 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 09/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 368.17

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 44.92
84241525 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/07/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 154.85

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 8.12
84254953 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/19/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 93.20
84265683 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/27/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,169.24
84265687 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 10/27/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 109.52

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,151.71
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 568.78

84265688 MedicaƟons & Medical Sm.Tools/Mino Invoice 10/27/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 115.35
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,333.82

84267541 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/28/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 20.75
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 690.44

84267543 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/28/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 550.69
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 28.68

84290053 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/15/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,523.86
84290055 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/15/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 176.59
84291938 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/16/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 272.09
84298549 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,280.24
84300345 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/23/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 29.11
84305528 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 11/30/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 6.61

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 201.41
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 57.36

84305532 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/30/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 233.82
84309521 MedicaƟons Invoice 12/02/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 4.91
84312915 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/06/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 542.01

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 37.23
84318829 MedicaƟons Invoice 12/09/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 85.56

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 21-029630068
DEC2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph Invoice 01/01/2022 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00
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1,616.06BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 21-029640070
105376 Shop Parts Invoice 12/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,616.06

185.76BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 21-029650073
31818 Shop Parts Invoice 11/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 139.64
31819 Shop Parts Invoice 11/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 46.12

364.59CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 21-029661913
27776473 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya Invoice 12/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.78
27776475 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 Invoice 12/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.18
27806039 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin Invoice 12/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin 001-512-522-10-45-00 218.47
27806050 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Invoice 12/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58
27806061 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 12/12/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-522-10-45-00 36.58

2,880.12CASCADE RESCUE COMPANY 21-029671573
SO328889 Rescue Swimmer Supplies Invoice 11/12/2021 Rescue Swimmer Supplies 001-514-522-20-31-09 2,880.12

12,493.50CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 21-029680094
P033657 MicrosoŌ Surface Book 2 (15") (Admin Invoice 11/24/2021 MicrosoŌ Surface Book 2 (15") (Admin 001-513-522-10-35-00 1,806.72
P441500 MicrosoŌ 365 "Visio Pro" License (8mo Invoice 12/07/2021 MicrosoŌ 365 "Visio Pro" License (8mo 001-513-522-10-49-04 98.11
P722860 MicrosŌ Surface Book 3 (13.5") (Admn Invoice 12/13/2021 MicrosŌ Surface Book 3 (13.5") (Admn 001-513-522-10-35-00 4,223.33
P759596 MicrosŌ Surface Notebook Ext. Warran Invoice 12/14/2021 MicrosŌ Surface Notebook Ext. Warran 001-513-522-10-35-00 1,104.20
P783600 MicrosŌ Surface Book 3 (13.5"&15") (N Invoice 12/14/2021 MicrosŌ Surface Book 3 (13.5"&15") (N 001-513-522-10-35-00 4,525.00
P804983 MicrosŌ Surface Notebook Ext. Warran Invoice 12/15/2021 MicrosŌ Surface Notebook Ext. Warran 001-513-522-10-35-00 736.14

435.77CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONA 21-029690095
1642 Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 435.77

3,745.58CHRISTENSEN, INC 21-029700531
0247821-IN AnƟfreeze/Coolant (PreDiluted) Invoice 11/12/2021 AnƟfreeze/Coolant (PreDiluted) 001-509-522-20-48-01 37.60

001-513-522-20-48-01 37.61
0248803-IN AnƟfreeze/Coolant (PreDiluted) Invoice 11/17/2021 AnƟfreeze/Coolant (PreDiluted) 001-509-522-20-48-01 37.60

001-513-522-20-48-01 37.61
0255389-IN Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3,595.16

2,985.00CITY OF KIRKLAND FIRE DEPARTM 21-029712160
21-00213-Z1 Trench Rescue Techncn Reg. - Gleason, Invoice 12/02/2021 Trench Rescue Techncn Reg. - Gleason, 001-506-522-45-49-02 2,985.00

1,269.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI 21-029720125
311824120721 TuiƟon PHL2350 - J.Eldredge Invoice 12/08/2021 TuiƟon PHL2350 - J.Eldredge 001-506-522-45-49-10 634.50
315464121321 TuiƟon FIR3305 - R.Seda Invoice 12/14/2021 TuiƟon FIR3305 - R.Seda 001-506-522-45-49-10 634.50

104.79COMCAST 21-029730126
ST83-DEC21/JAN22 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 12/08/2021 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 104.79

154.79COMCAST 21-029740126
ST71-DEC21/JAN22 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 12/07/2021 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 154.79

502.54COMCAST 21-029750126
ADMIN-DEC21/JAN22 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin Bl Invoice 12/07/2021 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 502.54
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8,424.00COMPLETE THREAT PREPAREDNE 21-029762140
0254 iHealth AnƟgen Rapid Test (COVID-19) Invoice 12/14/2021 iHealth AnƟgen Rapid Test (COVID-19) 001-507-522-50-31-00 8,424.00

4,516.02CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 21-029770138
166641 Bay Door Repair/Install (New Motor As Invoice 11/30/2021 Bay Door Repair/Install (New Motor As 001-507-522-50-48-00 4,254.07
166644 Bay Door Service Call (Inspct Loud Ope Invoice 12/03/2021 Bay Door Service Call (Inspct Loud Ope 001-507-522-50-48-00 261.95

1,669.04DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL US 21-029780154
10539825856 Dell PowerVault Post Standard Support Invoice 11/30/2021 Dell PowerVault Post Standard Support 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,669.04

3,897.90DEPT. GRAPHICS 21-029790156
11437 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons Invoice 12/07/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons 001-512-522-10-49-06 3,897.90

38.11DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORAT 21-029800167
482878-000 Shop Parts Invoice 12/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 38.11

15.67EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPART 21-029810183
UNEMPLYMNT-BALANCE Unemplymnt Billng: Outstndng Balanc Invoice 11/01/2021 Unemplymnt Billng: Outstndng Balanc 001-512-522-20-20-14 15.67

4,327.68EVAN ADOLF 21-029820193
INV07102 Charcuterie Board (x21) (20yr Servce A Invoice 11/29/2021 Charcuterie Board (x21) (20yr Servce A 001-502-522-10-49-07 3,939.76
INV07103 YETI Tumbler (20oz) (x15) (5yr Servc Aw Invoice 11/29/2021 YETI Tumbler (20oz) (x15) (5yr Servc Aw 001-502-522-10-49-07 387.92

5,607.31EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 21-029831642
32182 Servc Call/DiagnosƟc Eval (Electrcl Issu Invoice 12/15/2021 Servc Call/DiagnosƟc Eval (Electrcl Issu 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,622.88
32184 Servc Call/DiagnosƟc Eval (Electrcl Issu Invoice 12/15/2021 Servc Call/DiagnosƟc Eval (Electrcl Issu 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,640.93
32185 Servc Call/Eval. (Gas Solenoid Power Is Invoice 12/15/2021 Servc Call/Eval. (Gas Solenoid Power Is 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,343.50

1,800.00FIVE ALARM LEADERSHIP, LLC 21-029842153
BC LEADERSHIP TRAINING Chief Officers Field Training Seminar (Z Invoice 11/17/2021 Chief Officers Field Training Seminar (Z 001-506-522-45-41-00 1,800.00

70.61FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 21-029850222
PC302129983;01 Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 70.61
PC302129990;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -70.61
PC304002138;01 Shop Parts Invoice 12/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 70.61

1,945.73GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 21-029860226
019856129 Quarter Boots Invoice 11/29/2021 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 120.07
019856204 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford Invoice 11/29/2021 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.96
019870510 Class A Dress Coat, Dress Pants & Alter Invoice 11/30/2021 Class A Dress Coat, Dress Pants & Alter 001-504-522-20-31-07 520.17
019870536 Class A Dress Coat & AlteraƟons Invoice 11/30/2021 Class A Dress Coat & AlteraƟons 001-504-522-20-31-07 373.78
019870562 Dress/Uniform Shoes,Class A Bell Cap,B Invoice 11/30/2021 Dress/Uniform Shoes,Class A Bell Cap,B 001-504-522-20-31-07 172.38
019870591 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 11/30/2021 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 185.90
019884894 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 12/01/2021 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 119.19
019884902 Duty Boots Invoice 12/01/2021 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.34
019884916 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/01/2021 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 200.94
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3,228.82GRAINGER 21-029870238
9143637990 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/07/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 440.98
9143638006 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/07/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 52.91
9143812353 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/07/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 19.53
9143812379 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/07/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 585.04
9143931658 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/07/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 19.53
9144849826 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/08/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 517.72
9144854628 Mop Bucket w/ Wringer - ST 31 Invoice 12/08/2021 Mop Bucket w/ Wringer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-35-00 104.83
9146300299 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/09/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 76.47
9146598025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/09/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 263.59
9146916912 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 31.98
9148188437 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/10/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 566.11
9152100286 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/15/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 158.72
9153760518 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/16/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 66.94
9154031810 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/16/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 324.47

1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 21-029881660
01/2022 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - Janu Invoice 01/01/2022 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - Janu 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,970.00

59.35HD SUPPLY MAINTENANCE SOLU 21-029892105
9198305119 MoƟon AcƟvated Light Control/Switch Invoice 12/14/2021 MoƟon AcƟvated Light Control/Switch 001-507-522-50-48-00 59.35

3,030.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 21-029900252
20629 Annual Employee Physicals Invoice 11/30/2021 Annual Employee Physicals 001-510-522-20-41-06 3,030.00

6.12HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 21-029910257
1-635783 Shop Parts Invoice 12/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.12

44.20IMS ALLIANCE 21-029921878
21-3316 Passport/Locker/Name Tags Invoice 12/13/2021 Passport/Locker/Name Tags 001-504-522-20-31-01 44.20

20,790.63INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 21-029931519
CP128 941 Quartrly Federal Taxes Outstanding Invoice 10/11/2021 941 Quartrly Federal Taxes Outstanding 001-504-522-20-10-01 20,790.63

175.18INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTE 21-029941872
999698506 Shop Parts Invoice 11/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 175.18

417.56IRON MOUNTAIN INC 21-029950276
202449024 OffSite Server Data Storage Invoice 11/30/2021 OffSite Server Data Storage 001-513-522-10-41-04 417.56

24,945.28ISOUTSOURCE 21-029960277
CW260567 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se Invoice 12/15/2021 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se 001-513-522-10-41-04 1,279.91
CW260665 IT Services  Invoice 12/15/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 23,665.37

41.31JONATHON THOMPSON 21-029971740
INV07104 Post Academy Supplies Reimb. (2020 L Invoice 12/01/2021 Post Academy Supplies Reimb. (2020 L 001-506-522-45-31-03 41.31

4,629.70JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC 21-029981910
8729913-1 Washer, Dryer & Refrigerator - ST 71 Invoice 12/09/2021 Washer, Dryer & Refrigerator - ST 71 001-507-522-50-35-00 4,629.70
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1,038.82L.N. CURTIS & SONS 21-029990349
INV549292 Hurst eDraulc Shark Tooth Tips/Grds (J Invoice 12/06/2021 Hurst eDraulc Shark Tooth Tips/Grds (J 001-504-522-20-48-02 244.75
INV549906 Structural FirefighƟng Gloves (x9) Invoice 12/07/2021 Structural FirefighƟng Gloves (x9) 303-504-522-20-35-04 794.07

498.00LAKE STEVENS VISION CLINIC 21-030002154
VC3067 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens Invoice 11/17/2020 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens 001-504-522-20-48-12 199.00
VC4727 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens Invoice 03/19/2021 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens 001-504-522-20-48-12 299.00

365.36LEAH SCHOOF 21-030011835
INV07105 Per Diem Reimb. - 2021 NPELRA Conf. Invoice 10/26/2021 Per Diem Reimb. - 2021 NPELRA Conf. 001-502-522-10-43-00 365.36

28,979.80LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC. 21-030020350
121442 PrimeAlert Systm (Locutn) Upgrd/Replc Invoice 11/12/2021 PrimeAlert Systm (Locutn) Upgrd/Replc 300-507-594-50-62-72 16,429.44

300-507-594-50-62-77 12,550.36

953.35LOWE'S 21-030030352
901333 Plywood - ST 71 Invoice 12/01/2021 Plywood - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 23.26
901910 Bucket (5gal) (x10) (Water Rescue Team Invoice 11/23/2021 Bucket (5gal) (x10) (Water Rescue Team 001-514-522-20-31-09 51.70
909030 Door Stops,Paint Roller Kit & Cvrs,Int. WInvoice 11/12/2021 Door Stops,Paint Roller Kit & Cvrs,Int. W001-507-522-50-48-00 28.87
909263 Kitchen Sink Faucet w/ Pull Down Hose Invoice 11/19/2021 Kitchen Sink Faucet w/ Pull Down Hose 001-507-522-50-35-00 165.10
909628 Drill Bits,Dowel,Baseboard & Window/ Invoice 11/02/2021 Baseboard & Window/Door Moulding 001-507-522-50-48-00 49.22

Twist Drill Bit (x3) 001-507-522-50-35-00 21.42
909663 Paint Roller Cover (x2), Door Pull/Push Invoice 11/09/2021 Paint Roller Cover (x2), Door Pull/Push 001-507-522-50-48-00 29.02
910484 Paint Primer, Paint/Cleaning Rags, Clea Invoice 11/03/2021 Paint Primer, Paint/Cleaning Rags, Clea 001-507-522-50-48-00 29.72
911848 Applnce Spply Line/Drain Hose Installtn Invoice 12/13/2021 Applnce Spply Line/Drain Hose Installtn 001-507-522-50-35-00 25.95
915638 Interior Wood Stain Credit Memo 11/15/2021 Interior Wood Stain 001-507-522-50-48-00 -8.90
922130 DeWalt Rechargeable Power Tool BaƩe Invoice 11/29/2021 DeWalt Rechargeable Power Tool BaƩe 001-504-522-20-48-02 205.59
922935 Bolts,Lock Nuts,Washers,Window Weat Invoice 11/01/2021 Bolts,Lock Nuts,Washers,Window Weat 001-507-522-50-48-00 42.93
922968 BBQ Grill (Propane/Gas) - ST 31 Invoice 11/24/2021 BBQ Grill (Propane/Gas) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-35-00 289.47

8.51MATT JAMES 21-030041697
INV07106 Mileage Reimbursement: StaƟon Move Invoice 12/04/2021 Mileage Reimbursement: StaƟon Move 001-504-522-20-49-04 8.51

253.57MEDIA PARTNERS CORPORATION 21-030052155
MPC-INV405211 Harass/Discrmntn Dept.Training (Misse Invoice 09/30/2021 Harass/Discrmntn Dept.Training (Misse 001-506-522-45-49-02 253.57
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3,268.17MONROE PARTS HOUSE 21-030060380
858718 Shop Supplies Invoice 11/03/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 2.18
858747 Shop Parts Invoice 11/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 249.04
858945 Shop Parts Invoice 11/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 32.80
859037 Shop Parts Invoice 11/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.56
859059 Shop Parts Invoice 11/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 53.72
859071 Shop Parts Invoice 11/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 48.08
859094 Shop Supplies Invoice 11/05/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 12.00
859315 Shop Parts Invoice 11/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.65
859316 Shop Parts Invoice 11/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.51
859414 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 253.66
859428 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.56
859459 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -25.51
859519 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 20.76
859520 Shop Parts Invoice 11/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.84
859534 Shop Parts Invoice 11/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.65
859542 Shop Parts Invoice 11/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.55
859563 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -17.72
859621 Shop Parts Invoice 11/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 27.37
859622 Shop Supplies Invoice 11/10/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 15.07
859627 Shop Parts Invoice 11/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 32.15
859868 Shop Parts Invoice 11/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.55
860139 Shop Parts Invoice 11/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 140.45
860140 Shop Parts Invoice 11/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.66
860146 Shop Parts Invoice 11/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 74.43
860149 Shop Parts Invoice 11/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 143.41
860152 Shop Parts Invoice 11/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 39.15
860207 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -5.78
860226 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -24.95
860281 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -74.43
860308 Shop Parts Invoice 11/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.33
860338 Shop Parts Invoice 11/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.04
860429 Shop Parts Invoice 11/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 90.19
860431 Shop Parts Invoice 11/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.84
860523 Shop Parts Invoice 11/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 28.95
860553 Shop Parts Invoice 11/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 22.85
860554 Shop Parts Invoice 11/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 168.25
860625 Shop Parts Invoice 11/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 463.63
860674 Shop Parts Invoice 11/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 531.23
860690 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -6.89
860765 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -166.81
861095 Shop Parts Invoice 11/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 210.96
861099 Shop Parts Invoice 11/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 210.96
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861103 Shop Parts Invoice 11/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 333.63
861108 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -39.35
861169 Shop Parts Credit Memo 11/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -127.84
861362 Shop Parts Invoice 11/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.63
861403 Shop Parts Invoice 11/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.33
861433 Shop Parts Invoice 11/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.93
861760 Shop Parts Invoice 11/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 149.90
861906 Shop Parts Invoice 11/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 47.95
861932 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint Invoice 11/30/2021 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint 500-511-522-60-48-01 40.80
861950 Shop Parts Invoice 11/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 120.98
861954 Shop Parts Invoice 11/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.27
862009 Shop Supplies Invoice 11/30/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 9.00

874.40MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICE 21-030070387
IN1650607 QuanƟfit (Respirator) Fit Test Adapter # Invoice 12/01/2021 QuanƟfit (Respirator) Fit Test Adapter # 001-510-522-20-31-01 874.40

225.00NATIONAL PUBLIC EMPLOYER LA 21-030081880
0970 NaƟonal PELRA Annual Membership Re Invoice 12/13/2021 NaƟonal PELRA Annual Membership Re 001-502-522-10-49-01 225.00

2,250.00NORWEST BUSINESS SERVICES, IN 21-030090426
21121401 Website Monthly Maintenance Fee (Oc Invoice 12/14/2021 Website Monthly Maintenance Fee (Oc 001-513-522-10-41-04 2,250.00

5,499.23NRS 21-030101549
1027234 Inflatable Kayak (9'8") (x2) (WRT) Invoice 11/03/2021 Inflatable Kayak (9'8") (x2) (WRT) 001-514-522-20-35-03 3,107.83
1027236 Inflatable Life Jacket (PFD) (x12) (WRT) Invoice 11/03/2021 Inflatable Life Jacket (PFD) (x12) (WRT) 001-514-522-20-48-13 1,704.43
1031511 Whistle (x25), Press. Gauge (x4), Electr Invoice 11/29/2021 Electric Air Pump 001-514-522-20-35-03 384.54

Safety Whistle (x25), Pressure Gauge (x 001-514-522-20-31-09 302.43

1,600.00NW MEDICAL TRAINING GROUP 21-030112072
2020-454A ACLS Renewal Course/RegistraƟon (x4) Invoice 12/09/2021 ACLS Renewal Course/RegistraƟon (x4) 001-509-522-45-49-02 1,600.00

494.00PAMELLA HOLTGEERTS 21-030120455
INV07107 DOL Driving Record Request (x38) Reim Invoice 12/14/2021 DOL Driving Record Request (x38) Reim 001-502-522-10-49-06 494.00

1,068.28PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC. 21-030130466
C839687 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 12/03/2021 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 534.14

001-509-522-20-32-00 534.14

819.75PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 21-030140308
M-953VW 123121.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 12/01/2021 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 122.96

300-507-522-50-41-00 696.79

624.55PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-030150483
ST82-NOVDEC21 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 12/08/2021 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 624.55

642.76PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-030160483
ST81-NOVDEC21 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 12/08/2021 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 642.76

36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-030170483
ST31-NOVDEC21 Natural Gas - ST 31 Invoice 12/09/2021 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 36.11
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35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-030180483
ST82STOR-NOVDEC21 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage Invoice 12/08/2021 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87

758.84PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-030190483
ADMIN-NOVDEC21 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 12/09/2021 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 113.83

300-507-522-50-47-00 645.01

396.30RICOH USA, INC. 21-030200501
105666773 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 Invoice 12/03/2021 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-522-10-45-00 396.30

424.79RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN S 21-030211662
3977 Unclog/Clear Hose Tower Floor Drain - Invoice 12/07/2021 Unclog/Clear Hose Tower Floor Drain - 001-507-522-50-48-00 424.79

375.79SEA-WESTERN 21-030221921
INV13810 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 12/13/2021 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 375.79

105.00SHAWN SELTZ 21-030230535
INV07108 EVT Tests Reimbursement (RE0, RF1, R Invoice 11/17/2021 EVT Tests Reimbursement (RE0, RF1, R 500-511-522-45-49-01 105.00

2,004.66SIGNCO 21-030242148
135340 Channel/Wall LeƩers Building Sign Inst Invoice 12/01/2021 Channel/Wall LeƩers Building Sign Inst 001-512-522-10-49-06 2,004.66

3,875.41SMARSH INC 21-030250550
INV00689257 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Invoice 11/30/2021 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 3,875.41

1,081.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY 21-030260558
229823 Sno.Cnty Bldg Permt Flood Hzd (21120 Invoice 12/14/2021 Sno.Cnty Bldg Permt Flood Hzd (21120 300-507-594-50-62-83 1,081.50

362.13SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-030270565
112285887 Electricity - ST 76 Invoice 12/08/2021 Electricity - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-01 362.13

2,200.00SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 21-030281536
6364 Postage Purchase/Funds (FP Postage M Invoice 12/16/2021 Postage Purchase/Funds (FP Postage M 001-502-522-10-42-00 2,200.00

531.57SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 21-030291536
EXCISETAX-NOV21 Excise/Use Tax - November 2021 Invoice 11/30/2021 Excise/Use Tax - November 2021 001-504-522-20-31-07 261.30

Excise/Use Tax - November 2021 001-504-522-20-31-10 51.56
Excise/Use Tax - November 2021 001-504-522-20-35-00 54.28
Excise/Use Tax - November 2021 001-505-522-30-31-00 6.88
Excise/Use Tax - November 2021 001-514-522-20-31-04 40.27
Excise/Use Tax - November 2021 500-511-522-45-49-01 9.30
Excise/Use Tax - November 2021 500-511-522-60-34-01 107.98

89,752.65SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 21-030301536
FIRE-12/15/21 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Invoice 12/15/2021 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-01 19,409.27

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 70,343.38
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813.57SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 21-030310572
131033 Shop Parts Invoice 12/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 246.52
131037 Shop Parts Invoice 12/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 45.91
131073 Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 56.99
131091 Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 18.74
131154 Shop Parts Invoice 12/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 445.41

540.22SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 21-030322057
4668075 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 74 Invoice 11/29/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 74 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4668077 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 11/29/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 89.93
4668078 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 11/29/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4668079 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 11/29/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 89.93
4668084 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 11/29/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4668085 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 11/29/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09

19,608.00SQI, INC. 21-030332133
17383 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Maint. Invoice 12/08/2021 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Maint. 001-507-522-50-48-00 245.92

300-507-522-50-48-00 1,393.58
17384 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/08/2021 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,617.00
17385 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/08/2021 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,639.50
17386 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/08/2021 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,639.50
17387 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/08/2021 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,617.00
17388 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/08/2021 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,638.00
17389 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/08/2021 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,617.00
17390 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/08/2021 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,657.50
17391 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/08/2021 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,656.00
17392 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/08/2021 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,635.00
17393 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/08/2021 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,635.00
17394 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte Invoice 12/08/2021 Annual Roof & GuƩer Cleaning/Mainte 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,617.00

531.57STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 21-030340580
EXCISETAX-NOV21 Excise/Use Tax - November 2021 (600- Invoice 11/30/2021 Excise/Use Tax - November 2021 (600- 611-512-589-00-00-00 531.57

1,508.24STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 21-030351634
2996370M SBS8 BaƩery (Power-Load Cot Fastener Invoice 04/10/2020 SBS8 BaƩery (Power-Load Cot Fastener 001-509-522-20-48-01 566.00
3182599M SMRT BƩry Pak Chrger,Powr Supply & C Invoice 10/21/2020 SMRT BƩry Pak Chargr,Powr Supply & C 001-509-522-20-48-01 942.24

100.50SUMMIT LAW GROUP, PLLC 21-030361981
132752 AƩorney/Legal Services (Payroll Issue) Invoice 12/17/2021 AƩorney/Legal Services (Payroll Issue) 001-512-522-10-41-03 100.50

12,721.14SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 21-030370587
20212485 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 12/14/2021 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 12,721.14

37,267.16TALAKAI CONSTRUCTION, LLC 21-030382157
1 DSHS Room Remodel/Tenant Improvem Invoice 11/15/2021 DSHS Room Remodel/Tenant Improvem 300-507-594-50-62-01 33,857.54
2 DSHS Room Remodel/Tenant Improvem Invoice 12/08/2021 DSHS Room Remodel/Tenant Improvem 300-507-594-50-62-01 3,409.62

17



Docket of Claims Register APPKT00878 - 12/21/2021 Board Meeting - KP

12/20/2021 1:46:20 PM Page 11 of 18

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,345.50TELEFLEX, LLC 21-030391645
9504770622 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/30/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 672.75
9504777385 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/01/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 672.75

533.38TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC 21-030400603
177749 Pre-Mixed/2-Stroke Engine Fuel (1gal) Invoice 11/15/2021 Pre-Mixed/2-Stroke Engine Fuel (1gal) 001-504-522-20-48-02 533.38

55.12TRAVIS RASK 21-030411769
INV07109 Bucket (5gal) & Lid,Hand Scoop x2 (De- Invoice 11/14/2021 Bucket (5gal) & Lid,Hand Scoop x2 (De- 001-507-522-50-35-00 55.12

3,194.26TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 21-030420610
A09539 Shop Parts Invoice 09/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 203.41
A10026 Shop Parts Invoice 11/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 76.49
A10088 Shop Parts Invoice 11/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 139.42
A10108 Shop Parts Invoice 11/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.33
A10109 Shop Parts Invoice 11/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,447.21
A10112 Shop Parts Invoice 12/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 177.72
A10194 Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 115.68

866.48TYLER BUSINESS FORMS 21-030431647
23553 Blank Check Stock w/ District Logo (x5, Invoice 12/14/2021 Blank Check Stock w/ District Logo (x5, 001-502-522-10-31-00 866.48
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107,101.95US BANK 21-030440624
USBANK-NOV21 District Credit Card Charges - Novembe Invoice 11/26/2021 "Save The Date" Postcards (District Ban 001-502-522-10-49-07 99.44

2021 Texas EMS Conference Regist. Ad 001-506-522-45-49-02 225.00
3-Tier Dumbbell Rack, Adjstble KeƩleb 001-510-522-20-35-01 323.37
AcƟve 911 SubscripƟon 001-513-522-10-49-04 298.39
Adobe CreaƟve Cloud SoŌware Month 001-502-522-10-49-01 57.92
Affdvt of Loss Title: Ford Expeditn (S04 001-502-522-10-49-06 37.75
Affidavit of Loss (Title): Old Safety Trail 001-502-522-10-49-06 17.25
Airport Parking (2021 NPELRA Confere 001-502-522-10-43-00 103.96
Airport Transportn/ShuƩle (2021 NPEL 001-502-522-10-43-00 120.00
Amazon Business Prime 1yr Membersh 001-502-522-10-49-01 54.54

001-505-522-30-49-02 54.54
001-506-522-45-49-01 54.54
001-507-522-50-49-02 218.16
001-513-522-45-49-02 109.08
500-511-522-60-34-01 54.55

Annals of Emergency Medicine 1yr Sub 001-506-522-45-49-01 436.00
Benchtop Grinder - ST 81 001-504-522-20-35-00 156.30
Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 75.59
Breakfast (LogisƟcs Retreat) 001-502-522-10-49-06 137.79
CalendarWiz Professional Monthly Sub 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Chainsaw Oil, Fuel & Fuel Can (Academ 001-506-522-45-49-23 48.97
Classified Ad PosƟng (LS Map/Chambe 001-502-522-10-44-00 192.50
Coffee - Career FF Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 12.95
Coffee - Career FF Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 12.95
Collapse of Burning Buildings Book (x3 001-506-522-45-34-00 272.16
Copy Paper (Central Supply) 001-502-522-10-31-00 344.85
CovClear Rapid Test Kit (COVID-19) (x7, 001-507-522-50-31-00 39,587.54
Crown Stapler (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 274.90
Crown Stapler,Staple Gun,LubricaƟng O 001-506-522-45-49-23 643.59
Dishwasher Repair Parts 001-507-522-50-48-00 163.91
DOM LC SMF Fiber Transceiver Module 001-513-522-10-35-00 177.08
Door Lock Repair - ST 82 001-507-522-50-48-00 87.44
Emerg. Care & Workbk (Paramdic Test 001-506-522-45-49-19 1,105.98
Emergency Care 13th Edtn (EMT Traini 001-506-522-45-34-00 155.27
EMS Divisn Retreat Brkfst/Lunch (Less 001-509-522-45-49-02 86.08
EMS Rescue Duffel Bag (TR31) 001-514-522-20-35-04 249.74
FastField Mobile Forms SoŌware 001-505-522-30-49-04 817.56
File Cabinet - 5 Drawer, Lateral, Locking 001-502-522-10-35-00 1,130.15
Fire Dept Training Netwrk Indvd 1yr Me 001-506-522-45-49-01 660.00
Fire Engineering Magazine Annual Sub 001-506-522-45-49-01 34.95
Fire Engineering Magazine Annual Sub 001-506-522-45-49-01 34.95
Fire Engineering Magazine Annual Sub 001-506-522-45-49-01 34.95
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USBANK-NOV21 District Credit Card Charges - Novembe Invoice 11/26/2021 Fire Engineering Magazine Annual Sub 001-506-522-45-49-01 34.95
Fire Engineering Magazine Annual Sub 001-506-522-45-49-01 34.95
Fire Engineering Magazine Annual Sub 001-506-522-45-49-01 34.95
Fire Engineering Magazine Annual Sub 001-506-522-45-49-01 34.95
Fire Engineering Magazine Annual Sub 001-506-522-45-49-01 34.95
Fire Engineering Magazine Annual Sub 001-506-522-45-49-01 34.95
Fire Engineering Magazine Annual Sub 001-506-522-45-49-01 34.95
Fire Engineering Magazine Annual Sub 001-506-522-45-49-01 34.95
Flat Foot Power Rack - ST 76 Weight Ro 001-510-522-20-35-01 612.07
Fog/Smoke Machine (Training Division 001-506-522-45-35-00 506.65
Frying Pans (Cookware) - ST 71 001-507-522-50-35-00 82.33
Fuel (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 11.11
Fuel (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 20.50
Furniture Dollies (x4) 001-507-522-50-35-00 57.04
Good To Go Toll Bill 001-509-522-20-49-01 11.25
Good To Go Toll Bill 001-509-522-20-49-01 3.45
GraduaƟon Awards (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 726.62
GraduaƟon Awards (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 300.50
ICS 400 Course RegistraƟon - J.Beckham001-506-522-45-49-02 250.00
Internet Services - Paramedic Student A 001-506-522-45-49-37 70.44
Leaf Blower, Power Tool BaƩeries (Acad 001-506-522-45-49-23 362.11
Life Jacket (PFD) (x9) (WRT) 001-514-522-20-48-13 540.54
LS Chamber of Commerce Luncheon: F 001-502-522-10-49-06 15.00
Lumber (Door Install) - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 37.98
Lumber (Forcible Entry Prop) - Academ 001-506-522-45-49-23 77.72
Lumber (Forcible Entry Prop) - ST 31 001-506-522-45-31-03 44.51
Lumber,Sharpening Files (Forcible Entr 001-506-522-45-49-23 100.32
Lunch - Career FF Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 46.63
Lunch - Career FF Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 61.11
Lunch - Career FF Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 90.67
Lunch - Career FF Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 88.32
Lunch - CommiƩee MeeƟng (Deputy C 001-502-522-10-49-06 122.83
Machete - ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 30.17
MarrioƩ Courtyard Hotel Lodging (FLSE 001-515-522-30-43-00 509.73
MicrosoŌ 365 'Visio Pro' App Monthly 001-513-522-45-49-02 12.24
MicrosoŌ Surface Docking StaƟon (Doc 001-513-522-10-35-00 1,439.41
Monroe Chamber of Commerce Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 32.00
MRSC Rosters Membership Annual Ren 001-502-522-10-49-01 745.00
Notary License Renewal Fee (DOL) 001-502-522-10-49-01 30.00
Notary Public Appt 4yr Renewal 001-502-522-10-49-01 172.75
Office Calendar 001-502-522-10-49-06 19.22
Office Supplies (Officer Development A 001-506-522-45-31-03 350.61
Paint Drop Cloth 001-507-522-50-48-00 13.11
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USBANK-NOV21 District Credit Card Charges - Novembe Invoice 11/26/2021 Postage (L&I and IRS) 001-502-522-10-42-00 22.14
Postage Purchase (FP Postage Machine 001-502-522-10-42-00 207.00
Postage Purchase (FP Postage Machine 001-502-522-10-42-00 103.50
Postage Purchase (FP Postage Machine 001-502-522-10-42-00 207.00
Power Rack,Flat Bench,KeƩleball (x18) 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,634.53
RigTech Pack (Water Rescue Supplies) 001-514-522-20-31-09 256.86
ScreenConnect SoŌware 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,878.66
Service Awards (20yr) (x21) 001-502-522-10-49-07 -3,255.28
Service Awards (20yr) (x21) 001-502-522-10-49-07 3,255.28
Sheraton Hotel Lodging (2021 NPELRA 001-502-522-10-43-00 1,206.05
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.12
Shop SoŌware Maint. Dues (DiagnosƟc 500-511-522-60-41-08 751.44
Snacks - HazMat Session IV Team Train 001-506-522-45-31-03 21.96
Snacks - HazMat Session IV Team Train 001-506-522-45-31-03 16.96
Snacks - HazMat Session IV Team Train 001-506-522-45-31-03 29.74
SRFR 2022 Large Format Calendars (Ad 001-502-522-10-49-06 38.42
SRFR 2022 Large Format Calendars (Ad 001-502-522-10-49-06 115.90
Staple Gun (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 -352.17
Storage Tote Container (40gal) (x10) (W 001-514-522-20-31-09 415.12
Supplies - Career FF Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 62.31
Supplies & Equipment (VenƟlaƟon Trai 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,177.97
The Mission,the Men & Me Book (Offic 001-506-522-45-34-00 137.79
Training/Work Jacket (D.Hepper) 001-506-522-45-31-03 86.23
Tulalip Hotel Lodging (2021 WFCA Ann 001-501-522-10-43-01 378.20
Tulalip Hotel Lodging (2021 WFCA Ann 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
Tulalip Hotel Lodging (2021 WFCA Ann 001-501-522-10-43-01 378.20
Tulalip Hotel Lodging (2021 WFCA Ann 001-501-522-10-43-01 378.20
Tulalip Hotel Lodging (2021 WFCA Ann 001-501-522-10-43-01 378.20
Tulalip Hotel Lodging (2021 WFCA Ann 001-501-522-10-43-01 378.20
Vacuum HEPA Filters 001-507-522-50-31-00 56.00
Vehicle Roof Top Cargo Carrier Bag (WR 001-514-522-20-31-09 104.92
Water Dispenser Rental (Monthly) - Sh 500-511-522-60-31-04 46.15
Waterproof BUCKET bag (Water Rescue 001-514-522-20-31-09 76.46
WD40, Brake Cleaner - ST 81 001-507-522-50-31-00 15.24
Website Domain Renewal (1yr) (monro 001-513-522-10-49-04 77.57
Website Domain Renewal (1yr) (monro 001-513-522-10-49-04 -41.52
Website Domain Renewal ProtecƟon (m001-513-522-10-49-04 21.84
Website Domain Renewal Protectn (mo 001-513-522-10-49-04 21.84
Website Domain Rnwl Trnsfr (3yr) (mo 001-513-522-10-49-04 75.34
Weight Plate Tree Rack - ST 31 Fitness 001-510-522-20-35-01 320.07
Zoom Events Plaƞorm (500) Monthly S 001-515-522-30-49-04 108.21

USBANK-OCT21 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2021 2018 Intrntnl Fire Code/Building Code 001-506-522-45-34-00 3,220.98
2021 Tacoma Trauma Conference Regis 001-506-522-45-49-02 90.00
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USBANK-OCT21 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2021 2021 WFCA Annual Conference Hotel R 001-501-522-10-43-01 -189.10
Adobe CreaƟve Cloud SoŌware Month 001-502-522-10-49-01 57.92
Affdvt of Loss Title: '02 UƟlity Trailer (6 001-502-522-10-49-06 17.25
Airport Parking - New World Mtg 001-513-522-50-43-00 71.61
Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 245.04
Bolts w/ Retainer Rings (TR31) 001-514-522-20-35-04 72.67
CalendarWiz Professional Monthly Sub 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Candy (Lake Stevens Harvest Market) 001-515-522-30-49-06 123.12
Candy (Lake Stevens Harvest Market) 001-515-522-30-49-06 40.07
Car Rental - New World Mtg 001-513-522-50-43-00 122.36
Cleared Brush Dump/Recycling - ST 74 001-507-522-50-48-00 31.05
Cleared Brush Dump/Recycling - ST 74 001-507-522-50-48-00 41.40
Cleared Brush Dump/Recycling - ST 74 001-507-522-50-48-00 20.70
Coffee Cups (Open House Supplies) 001-515-522-30-49-06 42.59
Coffee Grinder, Desk Lamp, Light Bulbs 001-507-522-50-31-00 9.80

001-507-522-50-35-00 70.84
Commissner & Chief Lunch (Budgt,Con 001-502-522-10-49-06 39.05
Compact Metronome (x3) 001-509-522-20-35-00 70.98
Compact Metronome (x3) 001-509-522-20-35-00 77.61
Cookies (Open House) 001-515-522-30-49-06 19.08
Cookies/Bakery Goods (Open House) 001-515-522-30-49-06 13.10
Desk Chair, Storage Tote Bins (x12) 001-507-522-50-35-00 331.88
Disputed Charge Refund (Fire TV SƟck T 001-502-522-10-49-06 -3.00
Disputed/Fraud Charge Refund (PlasƟc 001-502-522-10-49-06 -32.35
Donuts (ST 31 Open House Staff/Volun 001-515-522-30-49-06 49.65
Drywall Anchors - ST 81 001-507-522-50-48-00 13.46
Electric Coffee Grinder - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 21.79
FastField Mobile Forms SoŌware 001-505-522-30-49-04 817.56
File Cabinet - 5 Drawer, Lateral, Locking 001-502-522-10-35-00 972.76
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp Regist. - B.Z 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp Regist. - C. 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp Regist. - D. 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp Regist. - D. 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp Regist. - J.E 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp Regist. - M 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp Regist. - N. 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp Regist. - T.S 001-506-522-45-49-02 -500.00
Fuel (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 97.38
Fuel (Car Rental) - New World Mtg 001-513-522-50-43-00 10.43
Garbage/Trash Can (20Gal) - ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 23.97
Good To Go Auto Replenish 001-509-522-20-49-01 30.00
Gourmet Ground Coffee - ST 31 Trainin 001-507-522-50-31-00 47.98
Hangers (Public EducaƟon Supplies) 001-515-522-30-31-01 5.42
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USBANK-OCT21 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2021 Harassment/DiscriminaƟon Dept.Train 001-506-522-45-49-02 2,726.50
Headlight Bulb (M71) 001-509-522-20-48-01 20.47
Helmet Shields (BC Welch, BC Bernethy 001-504-522-20-31-10 220.24
Internet Services - Paramedic Student A 001-506-522-45-49-37 50.43
LeŌ Coast Engine Fest Reg. Cancltn - Ka 001-506-522-45-49-02 -275.00
LeŌ Coast Engine Fest Regist. Cancelat 001-506-522-45-49-02 -650.00
LeŌ Coast Engine Fest Regist. Canceltn 001-506-522-45-49-02 -650.00
LeŌ Coast Engine Fest Regist. Cancltn - 001-506-522-45-49-02 -275.00
LS Chamber of Comm. Luncheon: Cand 001-502-522-10-49-06 40.00
Lumber, Pop-Up Canopy (x2) (Academy 001-506-522-45-49-23 300.42
Lunch - Career FF Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 257.89
Lunch - Career FF Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 130.00
Lunch - Career FF Interview Panel  001-503-522-10-49-06 150.46
MarrioƩ Courtyard Hotel Lodging (FLSE 001-515-522-30-43-00 169.91
MaƩress & Box Spring - ST 71 001-507-522-50-35-00 854.50
MicrosoŌ 365 'Visio Pro' App Monthly 001-513-522-45-49-02 12.24
Monroe Chamber of Commerce Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 32.00
Napa Auto Parts 001-513-522-20-48-01 31.92
Office Supplies (Driver Operator Promo 001-506-522-45-49-19 87.81
Open House Banners (Small) (x2) 001-515-522-30-49-06 121.14
Open House Supplies/Resources 001-515-522-30-49-06 94.48
Open House Supplies/Resources 001-515-522-30-49-06 16.32
Open House Supplies/Resources 001-515-522-30-49-06 -16.32
Open House Supplies/Resources 001-515-522-30-49-06 11.94
Open House Supplies/Resources 001-515-522-30-49-06 113.86
Open House Supplies/Resources 001-515-522-30-49-06 143.15
Open House Supplies/Resources 001-515-522-30-49-06 12.50
Open House Supplies/Resources 001-515-522-30-49-06 56.94
Open House Supplies/Resources 001-515-522-30-49-06 22.39
Open House Supplies/Resources 001-515-522-30-49-06 53.17
Open House Supplies/Resources 001-515-522-30-49-06 69.17
Picture Hanging Set (20lb) (5pk) 001-507-522-50-48-00 8.70
Pipe/Plumbing Fiƫngs,Teflon Tape - ST 001-507-522-50-48-00 7.66
Pizza (ST 31 Open House Staff/Volunte 001-515-522-30-49-06 462.88
Postage Purchase (FP Postage Machine 001-502-522-10-42-00 103.50
Power Strip Surge Protctr,Ext. Cord (Lev 001-502-522-10-35-00 43.70
Propane (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 23.52
Remote Video Conference Device (Mee 001-513-522-10-35-00 1,105.87
ReƟrement Flag Plaque/Case (B.Hunt) 001-502-522-10-49-07 27.53
ReƟrement Flag Plaque/Case (S.Dorsey 001-502-522-10-49-07 27.53
Room Air Purifier/FiltraƟon System (x3 001-510-522-20-35-01 2,664.82
Room Air Purifier/FiltraƟon System (x5 001-510-522-20-35-01 4,503.16
Rubber Work Boots (M.Frymire) 001-504-522-20-31-07 43.71
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USBANK-OCT21 District Credit Card Charges - October 2 Invoice 10/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 213.09
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 191.28
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 78.25
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 162.68
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 124.48
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 350.18
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 23.77
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 416.16
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,855.36
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 285.01
Snacks - Career FF Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 53.91
Snacks - Career FF Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 52.86
Snacks - Career FF Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 94.66
Snacks - Driver Operator PromoƟonal T 001-506-522-45-49-19 21.78
Stopwatch (x2) 001-509-522-20-35-00 43.10
Tap & Die Tool 001-507-522-50-35-00 6.38
Thermal Imaging Camera Kit (x3) (Pym 001-506-522-45-49-23 4,635.13
Thermal Imaging Camera Kit (x3) (Pym 001-506-522-45-49-23 4,635.13
Toilet Plunger (x2) 001-507-522-50-35-00 21.78
Training Prop Materials (Session IV Haz 001-506-522-45-31-03 191.90
Training Prop Materials (Session IV Haz 001-506-522-45-31-03 100.24
Training Prop Materials (Session IV Haz 001-506-522-45-31-03 113.65
Tully's Ground Coffee (Open House Sup 001-515-522-30-49-06 48.00
Unmanaged Ethernet Switch/Network 001-513-522-10-35-00 147.24
USB C Hub (6in1) (x3), USB C to HDMI A 001-513-522-10-35-00 182.29
Venue/Food Resrvatn Deposit (EMS Div 001-509-522-45-49-02 430.00
Vimeo Pro Plaƞorm SoŌware SubscripƟ 001-515-522-30-49-04 262.32
Vimeo Pro Plaƞrm SoŌware Subscrptn 001-513-522-10-49-04 262.32
Water Dispenser Rental (Monthly) - Sh 500-511-522-60-31-04 46.69
Webcam/Web Camera 001-513-522-10-35-00 80.87
White/Red/Black Paper Cups (Open Ho 001-515-522-30-49-06 52.86
Work Shoes/Boots (Vargas) 001-504-522-20-31-07 142.73
Work Shoes/Boots (Z.Lewis) 001-504-522-20-31-07 153.71
Zoom Events Plaƞorm (500) Monthly S 001-515-522-30-49-04 108.21
Zoom Pro SoŌware Annual SubscripƟo 001-515-522-30-49-04 163.84

40.01VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-030450633
9893857153 District Mifi Plan (Huff) Invoice 11/28/2021 District Mifi Plan (Huff) 001-513-522-10-42-00 40.01

4,580.55WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S 21-030460579
L145538 Accountability & Financial Audit (2020 Invoice 12/10/2021 Accountability & Financial Audit (2020 001-512-522-10-41-12 4,580.55

343.12WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-030470648
0893225-2677-6 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 12/01/2021 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 343.12
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170.01WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 21-030480665
799006 Shop Parts Invoice 10/22/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 680.06
C10401 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/02/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -510.05

483,505.22Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 92
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12/20/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02957 300.30ACE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
21-02958 239.61ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
21-02959 2,292.60AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
21-02960 210.21ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
21-02961 182.15ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
21-02962 15,167.68BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
21-02963 4,000.00BRAD TALLEY
21-02964 1,616.06BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
21-02965 185.76BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
21-02966 364.59CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
21-02967 2,880.12CASCADE RESCUE COMPANY
21-02968 12,493.50CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
21-02969 435.77CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONAL
21-02970 3,745.58CHRISTENSEN, INC
21-02971 2,985.00CITY OF KIRKLAND FIRE DEPARTMENT
21-02972 1,269.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
21-02973 104.79COMCAST
21-02974 154.79COMCAST
21-02975 502.54COMCAST
21-02976 8,424.00COMPLETE THREAT PREPAREDNESS
21-02977 4,516.02CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
21-02978 1,669.04DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP
21-02979 3,897.90DEPT. GRAPHICS
21-02980 38.11DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORATION
21-02981 15.67EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
21-02982 4,327.68EVAN ADOLF
21-02983 5,607.31EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
21-02984 1,800.00FIVE ALARM LEADERSHIP, LLC
21-02985 70.61FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
21-02986 1,945.73GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
21-02987 3,228.82GRAINGER

84,670.94
84,670.94

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02988 1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD
21-02989 59.35HD SUPPLY MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS
21-02990 3,030.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC.
21-02991 6.12HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
21-02992 44.20IMS ALLIANCE
21-02993 20,790.63INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
21-02994 175.18INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER
21-02995 417.56IRON MOUNTAIN INC
21-02996 24,945.28ISOUTSOURCE
21-02997 41.31JONATHON THOMPSON
21-02998 4,629.70JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC
21-02999 1,038.82L.N. CURTIS & SONS
21-03000 498.00LAKE STEVENS VISION CLINIC
21-03001 365.36LEAH SCHOOF
21-03002 28,979.80LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC.
21-03003 953.35LOWE'S
21-03004 8.51MATT JAMES
21-03005 253.57MEDIA PARTNERS CORPORATION
21-03006 3,268.17MONROE PARTS HOUSE
21-03007 874.40MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
21-03008 225.00NATIONAL PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR RELATIONS ASSOCIATION
21-03009 2,250.00NORWEST BUSINESS SERVICES, INC
21-03010 5,499.23NRS
21-03011 1,600.00NW MEDICAL TRAINING GROUP
21-03012 494.00PAMELLA HOLTGEERTS
21-03013 1,068.28PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC.
21-03014 819.75PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES
21-03015 624.55PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-03016 642.76PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-03017 36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-03018 35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY

105,644.86
190,315.80

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-03019 758.84PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-03020 396.30RICOH USA, INC.
21-03021 424.79RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN SERVICES LLC
21-03022 375.79SEA-WESTERN
21-03023 105.00SHAWN SELTZ
21-03024 2,004.66SIGNCO
21-03025 3,875.41SMARSH INC
21-03026 1,081.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY
21-03027 362.13SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-03028 2,200.00SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
21-03029 531.57SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
21-03030 89,752.65SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
21-03031 813.57SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
21-03032 540.22SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
21-03033 19,608.00SQI, INC.
21-03034 531.57STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
21-03035 1,508.24STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
21-03036 100.50SUMMIT LAW GROUP, PLLC
21-03037 12,721.14SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC
21-03038 37,267.16TALAKAI CONSTRUCTION, LLC
21-03039 1,345.50TELEFLEX, LLC
21-03040 533.38TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC.
21-03041 55.12TRAVIS RASK
21-03042 3,194.26TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
21-03043 866.48TYLER BUSINESS FORMS
21-03044 107,101.95US BANK
21-03045 40.01VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
21-03046 4,580.55WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE
21-03047 343.12WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-03048 170.01WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY

293,189.42
483,505.22

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $872,466.79
Paper Checks: $3,869.82

Taxes: $244,047.12
Allowed in the sum of: $1,120,383.73

Reviewed by:
District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:
Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 
stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

12/15/2021 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 

December 9, 2021 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Waugh called the meeting to order at 1730 hours, in attendance were Commissioner 
Elmore, Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Snyder and Commissioner Woolery.  In 
attendance via video were Commissioner Edwards and Commissioner Gagnon.  Absent with prior notice 
Commissioner Steinruck. 

PUBLIC COMMENT: None 

UNION COMMENT: None 

CHIEF’S REPORT: As presented.  Chief O’Brien took this opportunity to honor the life of retired Paramedic 
Dennis Weisenberger who passed on December 2, 2021.  

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
AP Vouchers: 21-02813 to 21-02956; ($327.631.73) 
Benefits Vouchers (10/15): 21-02440 to 21-02448; ($1,032,539.98) 
Benefits Vouchers (11/30): 21-02789 to 21-02812; ($650,651.76) 

Approval of Payroll 
November 30, 2021 ($1,283,659.91) 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes - November 23, 2021. 
Approve Special Board Meeting Minutes –December 6, 2021. 

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Elmore and 2nd by Commissioner Woolery 
On Vote, Motion carried 8/0. 

CORRESPONDENCE 
Thank you Letter 

OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
Commissioner Retreat: A tentative date has been for set February 2022. 

Mill Creek Fire and EMS agreement: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue submitted a proposal to continue serving 
the Mill Creek area. 
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EXECUTIVE SESSION 
At 1737 hours Chairman Waugh called for an executive session pursuant to RCW 42.30.110(1)(i) to discuss pending 
litigation and RCW 42.30.110(1)(g) to review performance of a  public employee. Chairman Waugh asked for 
fifteen (15).  At 1752 hours requested an additional ten (10) minutes.  Chairman reconvened the open public 
meeting at 1802 hours with a request for action. 
 